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Schedule 
 

Masses 
Weekday, Monday-Friday, 12 Noon 
Weekend, Saturday, 5:30 pm,  
Sunday, 9:30 am, 12 Noon, 5:30 pm 

 

Confessions 
Wednesdays, 11:00 -11:45 am  
Saturday, 4-5 pm  (except Holy Saturday) 

 

StaƟons of the Cross  
Following Noon Mass on Fridays: 
February 24, March 3, 10, 17, 24 and 31 
 

Note different schedule during Holy Week & Easter. 
 

February  
 

Wednesday, February 22 
 Ash Wednesday Masses     
 12 noon and 5:30 pm in Cathedral 
 

Friday, February 24 
 Kelty Endowed Organ Recital 
 Organist: Dr. Philip Brisson 
 7:30 in Cathedral 
  

March 
 

Saturday, March 4 
 First Saturday Mass and DevoƟons to   
 Our Lady of FaƟma 
 9 am in Cathedral 
 

Thursday, March 9 
 Movie Night: Mary, the Mother of God 
 7 pm in UndercroŌ 

Palm Sunday, Holy Week, Easter 
 
Saturday/Sunday, April 1/2 
         Palm Sunday Masses 
  Saturday, 5:30 pm,  
  Sunday 9:30 am, 12 Noon, 5:30 pm 
 

Monday of Holy Week, April 3 
 12 Noon, Weekday Mass  
 

 

Tuesday of Holy Week, April 4 
 12 Noon, Weekday Mass  
 7 pm, Chrism Mass 
 

 

Wednesday of Holy Week, April 5 
 12 Noon, Weekday Mass    
 7 pm, Tenebrae Service           
 

Holy Thursday, April 6 
 12 Noon, Midday Prayer  
 7 pm, Mass of the Lord’s Supper  
 

Good Friday, April 7 
 12 Noon, StaƟons of the Cross  
 7 pm, Passion of Our Lord  
 

Holy Saturday, April 8 
 8:30 pm, Easter Vigil  Mass 
 

Easter Sunday, April 9 
  9:30 am and 12 Noon Masses 
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Saturday, March 11 
 Mass, Helpers of God’s Precious Infants 
 7 am in Cathedral 
 

Monday, March 13 
 Book Club 
 The Ninth Hour by Alice McDermoƩ    
 7 pm in FormaƟon Room, Parish Office 2nd Floor 
 

Thursday, March 16 
 Movie Night: Peter, Keeper of the Keys 
 7 pm in UndercroŌ 
 

Sunday, March 19 
 Lenten Bible ReflecƟon on St. Paul, Part 1 
 Presented by Michael Cirone 
 10:45 am in UndercroŌ 
 

Thursday, March 23 
 Movie Night: Paul, Contending for the Faith 
 7 pm in UndercroŌ 
 

Sunday, March 26 
 Lenten Bible ReflecƟon on St. Paul, Part 2 
 Presented by Michael Cirone 
 10:45 am in  UndercroŌ 
 

Thursday, March 30 
 Movie Night, Risen 
 7 pm in UndercroŌ 
 

April 
 

Saturday, April 1 
 First Saturday Mass and DevoƟons to   
 Our Lady of FaƟma 
 9 am in Cathedral 


